

Feb. 13, 2024 Nomura Research Institute, Ltd.

NRI Named a "Top 5%" Company for First Time in The S&P Sustainability Yearbook - 2024 Rankings

Nomura Research Institute, Ltd. ("NRI"), a leading provider of consulting services and system solutions, has been named as one of the top 5% of companies in the IT Services industry category in the S&P Sustainability Yearbook - 2024 Rankings, an ESG rating conducted by S&P Global, a global research and ratings firm¹.

Nomura Research Institute, Ltd.
IT Services

Top 5%
S&P Global Corporate Sustainability
Assessment (CSA) Score 2023

S&P Global CSA Score 2023: 86/100
Score date: February 7, 2024
The S&P Global Corporate Sustainability Assessment (CSA) Score is the S&P Global ESG Score without the inclusion of any modelling approaches.
Position and scores are industry specific and reflect exclusion screening criteria. Learn more at https://www.spglobal.com/esg/csa/yearbook/methodology/

S&P Global

Sustainable 1

■ About The S&P Sustainability Yearbook - 2024 Rankings

Every year, S&P Global evaluates the sustainability of the world's leading companies from three aspects: economic, environmental, and social. In addition, companies with high ESG scores from 62 different industries are selected and classified into three categories: "Top 1%," "Top 5%," and "Top 10%." The results are then summarized in "The Sustainability Yearbook" published annually.

In 2024, approximately 9,400 of the world's leading companies were evaluated, and 759 companies with particularly high scores in their respective industries were included and recognized in the Sustainability Yearbook.

In the IT Services industry category, to which NRI belongs, five companies, including NRI, were selected as outstanding companies in the "Top 5%" or higher.

Evaluation of NRI

Building on its success last year, NRI received high marks in the "Information Security/Cyber Security/System Availability," "Innovation Management," and "Climate Change Response Strategy"

categories, among others. NRI's evaluation also improved in "Corporate Governance," "Tax Strategy," and other categories for which it actively developed initiatives in FY2023, and we believe this contributed to being named one of the "Top 5%" companies.

NRI was also selected as a constituent of the Dow Jones Sustainability World Index and the Dow Jones Sustainability Asia Pacific Index, which are equity indexes for ESG investment managed by S&P Global.²

The NRI Group will continue to create new value together with various stakeholders and contribute to the creation of a sustainable future society based on our corporate philosophy of "Dream Up the Future."

Media Inquiries:

Sangi Tamaoka

Corporate Communications Department

Nomura Research Institute, Ltd. Telephone: +81-3-5877-7100 E-mail: kouhou@nri.co.jp

Inquiries about the Index Selection Results:

Eiko Ibuki, Yukari Ishiguro Sustainability & Responsibility Group Nomura Research Institute, Ltd.

E-mail: 41sustainability@nri.co.jp

[Reference]

■NRI's sustainability initiatives website

Website: https://www.nri.com/en/sustainability

Integrated Report: https://ir.nri.com/en/ir/library/report.html

ESG Databook: https://www.nri.com/en/sustainability/library/report

Sustainability Book: https://www.nri.com/en/sustainability/library/report

¹ S&P Global: A world-leading financial services company providing credit ratings and benchmarks in the global capital and commodity markets and providing detailed data and insights on key business factors, including ESG.

² Press release for DJSI World, Asia Pacific selection https://www.nri.com/en/news/newsrelease/lst/2023/cc/1214 1